

Editor's Comment:

The Research Paper(2019/AJRRE/46836) may be accepted for publication with minor revisions as suggested .

General Comments

- a) It is my personal opinion that except for a review article , a research article ideally should not have 70 references.
- b) After Ref 3, 4 , Reference 6 has been quoted, Ref 5 is missing. As a matter of fact Ref 5 has not been quoted anywhere in the text.
- c) After Ref 9,10 Ref 11 is missing.

Results

- a) In line 4- Figure is 81.4% (253) while in Table 1 and 2 it is 81.3% for all cases of hyperplasia.
- b) In line 13- Instead of 68.55% , it should be 68.5% vide table 1 and 2
- c) In Table 1 and 2 instead of Hyrplasia----correct to HYPERPLASIA , Pappillarycanceroma—
PAPILLARY CARCINOMA

Editor's Details:

Dr. Arun Kumar Kapoor
Professor, Department of Pharmacology, Rohilkhand Medical College & Hospital, Bareilly M.L.N. Medical College, Allahabad, India